
 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Pipeline Safety Division 
101 W. Washington St, STE 1500E 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
 

Pipeline Safety Division 
Contact Information 

As of April 2010 
 

Pipeline Safety Director 
William “Bill” Boyd 
office: 317-232-2718 

mobile: 317-460-8401 
email: wboyd@urc.in.gov 

 

Pipeline Safety Assistant Director 
Michael A. Orr 

office: 317-233-4884 
mobile: 317-460-8397 

email: morr@urc.IN.gov 
 

Pipeline Safety Engineers 
 

Jay D. Scherer 
office: 317-233-4883 
mobile: 317-460-8405 

email: jscherer@urc.IN.gov 
 

Chuck Weindorf 
office: 317-232-2739 
mobile: 317-460-4226 

email: cweindorf@urc.IN.gov 
 

Dan Novak 
office: 317-232-2781 
mobile: 317-690-3597 

email: dnovak@urc.IN.gov 
 

John McLaughlin 
office: 317-237-3040 
mobile: 317-430-2808 

email: jmclaughlin@urc.IN.gov 
 

Howard Friend 
office: 317-232-2717 
mobile: 317-650-9105 

email: hfriend@urc.IN.gov 
 

Pipeline Safety Field Engineers 
 

Rich Medcalf 
office: 317-232-2598 
mobile: 317-460-4228 

email: rmedcalf@urc.IN.gov 
 

Mike Enlow 
office: 317-232-2598 
mobile: 317-607-8171 

email: menlow@urc.IN.gov 
 

Division Administrative Assistant 
Connie Childress 

office: 317-233-9841 
email: cchildress@urc.IN.gov 

 
 


